PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN FINNEGAN	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWITCHMATE HOME LLC	
Street Address:	6601 OWENS DRIVE, SUITE 250	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480 409 1001

Email: jack@jacksemerypa.com

Correspondent Name: JACK S EMERY

Address Line 1: 2081 NW EVERETT #101
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK S EMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jack S Emery #P38869/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160815_assignment_dean - SIGNED (1)#page1.tif

PATENT 503969352 REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Dean Finnegan, whose postal address is 9767 Santos Ranch Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Switchmate Home LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose postal address is 6601 Owens Drive, Suite 250 Pleasanton, CA 94588 (hereinafter Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of certain subject matter (hereinafter referred to, together with any and all embodiments thereof heretofore conceived by Assignor, as the "Invention") disclosed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 15/236,482 entitled "Automated Operation of Fixtures" and filed August 15, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Application was filed naming Assignor as an inventor, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive assignment of all rights, title, and interests of inventor in and to the Application and in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in the Application and the Invention, throughout the United States of America and the world, including any and all letters patent granted or to be granted on the Application, and/or any successor applications by division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or otherwise descending or claiming priority therefrom or pertaining to the Invention, in any jurisdiction.

Assignor agrees to do such acts and provide and/or execute such documents as may reasonably be required in furtherance hereof, and/or in the course of filing, prosecution and maintenance of the Application and/or any successor applications, including without limitation any documents that may reasonably be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to the Application and the Invention, without further consideration. Assignor covenants and represents that Assignor has the right to convey Assignor's entire right and title in and to the Application and Invention and no conveyance, assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made in conflict herewith. This assignment and the obligations created hereunder inure to the benefit of and are binding upon the parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment as of the day and year indicated in the acknowledgement(s) below.

date__*\$\int_15\16*____

Dean Finnegan

PATENT REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/21/2016